

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17608/2003  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2002 in CWP No. 8506/2001 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMLESH KUMAR BINDAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Hrikesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.  
Ms. Shilpi,Adv.  
Mr. K.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Tripathi,Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Delay condoned.

In view of the decision of this Court in Civil Appeal No.  
3250 of 2006 etc., titled Commissioner and Secretary to  
Government of Haryana and Ors. Vs. Ram Swarup Ganda and Ors.  
decided on 2nd August, 2006, this special leave petition is disposed  
of.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master